
HAI'F'KINE BIo PHARNiIACET]TICAL CORPOIi.ATION LIMITET)

Procurement Cell
( A (iovernment of Maharashtra Undertaking)

, Parcl, Mumbai {00 0t2 ( lNl)lADonde NI
Website : http:/u'u l'.vaccinehafftinc.corn
E-mail% procurementcel I(ulvacc inehalTkine.com

Phone No: 022- 24129i2i-2i
Managing Director :022-21150628

General Manager Q)rocuremcnt Cell): 022-

24100478

t2020-2021
Datc:- ff .lL.2O20

No. 4l 3 g /Haffkine/Procurement cell /E- 2814 /c-86 / lni .

Remdesivir 100 mg / P.cell /DHS (COVID-I9 Requirement)

To,
M/s Mylan Laboratories Limited.
Plot No. 564/A/22,Road No.92,

Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad -500036 (Pho.08066728000)

Email ID: Ashish.Mis hral @mvlan.com

Sub :-
Ref: -

Supply of Inj. Remdesivir 100 mg / DHS / ( COVID-I9 Requirement/2O20)
l. Tender No. E-28I4/HBPCL/PC12020 Qnj. Remdesivir 100 mg)
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:- lillOl202O
i. g16rr#q qraftfi - {RFr ffq Fqt6 : - g{rr1r -i"lo / g.!F. ?is /

s[rt c -. z frqi{ :- ot +dfl , Rolo

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below
to consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 7 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached.

3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to
purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than
10% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
corporation Ltd.(Procurement cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 %o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOvERMENT oF MAIIARASHTRA Nor FoR SALE-
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.
Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed
Certificate copy to the purchasing authori
Certificate copy to the purchasing authori

6

7

format enclosed .lt should be submitted in Original
ty along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.
ty along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

Tender
Item
No.

Name ofthe item Specification of item Quantity For
DHS

Unit Rate
including all

taxes Rs.

l'otal Amount
Rs.(tnclusive All

Taxes)

t Inj. Remdesivir
I00 mg

Inj. Remdesivir
100 mg

68950 ( Vials) 14,42,54,432/-

(Rupees In Word : Fourteen Crore Forty Two Lakh Fifty four Thousand Four Hundred
Thirtr Two Only /-

Tender no.:- E-2814/C-86 /Item name:-lni. Remdesivir 100 mg Pagel/7

Regd. Office : Achan a

| 
,0,,.,u



8. Anall'sis Report :: Matrufaclutes should subnrit the requisite anrount ofsanrplcs ofeach batch 1o

be supplied 1o [;ood and [)rLrg adnrinistration . []andra. Murnbai lbr tcsting arrd should start supplv
upon a satisfactory repoft fiom Food and Drug Adnrinistration

9. Deliver,v Challan - Shotrld be serrl in the ttarne of consiqnee in duplicate. lt should specify Narnc
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry' Date / packing & quantir)..
Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director. Haflline Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Murrbai

10. Other Terms :: As per Tender tenns & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe conlract tlrat all through the currency thereof. the price at
which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you lo any

customer during the currency ofthe rale contact and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly f'urnish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

I l. You are requested to submit follo*'ing within 15 days lrom receipt ofthis letter.
I . Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs.43,27,633 t- (3% ol total value) from Nationalized /

Scheduled commercial bank in lavor of Haflkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,
Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for the
period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs.21,63,816 /- 'l .5% of order value in the followi account.

Consignee

Mfg.Licence No,

As per list enclosed

KTK/28t384/2009
Valid upto.05.12.2018 to 04.12.2023

Location of Factorv

h. q,Im'r'$',q dqffi qtq qT'{ Ec"t 5ff1

ar
(General Manager)

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: 1) Directorate of Health Service, Mumbai.(DHS)
2) Account Manager Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited
Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
3) Office File

Copy to Consignee :As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock

register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: I) SccretarY. Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Name olAccounl Name of Branch
account

No. of account IFSC Code

}IAFFKINE BCP
Cess

Canera Bank,
Parel. Mumbai

0l10201004893 CNRB0000t 10

Tender no.:- E-2814/C-86 fltem name:-Ini' Remdesi vir 100 mg Pagez /7

: M/s .Mylan Laboratories Ltd.,
(Specialty Formulation Facilig'),
No.19A, Plot No. 284-Bll,
Bommasandra-Jigani Link Road,
Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru-S60105,



II/S ]\lr lan I-aboratories Ltd.
DHS

Item \anre :- In j. Renr dcsir ir 100 mg

PO llefercncc No

No.: A t ra /Ha ftkinc/l'rocu rcmenr Ccll/f- 2814
/HBPCL/ thjett%n Remdcsirir 100 mq/ Sratc Supplimcnlan
Budget -Covid 19 /P.cell nHS 12020-21
Date. .-2o?0 ll.l).)oZo

Delivery Period: 7 days
Supplv w.e.f Dale of Odcr

Sr.
No.

Name of District

CS

Grand Total - Epidemic
Control Programme

22tO42a6

1 Palghar 500 500
z Raigad 500 500
3 Nashik 6500 6500
4 Dhule 1000 1000

5 Nandurhar 750 750

6 Jalgaon I500 1500
7 Ahmadnagar 2500 2500

Pune 8000 8000
Solapur 3500 3500
Satara s000 5000

11 Kolhapur 1000 1000

LZ Sangli 1500

13 Sindhudurg 750 750
74 Ratnagiri 2500 2500
15 Aurangabad 1000 1000

Jalna 2000 2000
77 Parbhani 750 750
18 Hingoli 1000 1000
19 Latur 2500 2500
20 Osmanabad 2500 2500
zr Beed 2500 2500

Nanded 2000
23 Akola 500
24 Washim 500 s00
25 Amaravati 1200 1200
26 Yeotmal 1500 1500
27 1500 r500
28 Nagpur 6000 6000
29 Wardha 1500 1500
30 Bhandara 1500 1500
31 2000 2000
32 Chandrapur 1500 1500
33 Gadchiroli 1500 1500

Total 68950 68950

!I. 64qlrJ,q"tq d.r-Ifl?, qiqf gff{

AT

(General Manager)
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

( Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Tender no.:- E-2814/C-86 fltem name:-Inj. Remdesivir 100 mg PageT /7

I

I

I

I

8

9

10

1500

16
I

22 2000

500

Buldhana I

I

Gondia


